H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR .

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the
final result for the recruitment of 89 posts {Gen.(UR)=37, Gen(IRDP)=09, Gen.(WFF)=01,
OBC(UR)=15, OBC(IRDP)=03, SC(UR)=16, SC(RDP)=03, SC(WFF)=01, ST(UR)=03 &
ST(IRDP)=01)} of Male Multipurpose Health Worker (On contract basis) ( Post Code: 440) in
Department of Health Services , Himachal Pradesh against advertisement No. 30/2015 Dated
13" February, 2015.

In response to this advertisement, total 382 applications were received. 102 applications were
admitted provisionally for direct personal interview due to small number of candidates.

On the basis of marks of Academic/ Essential qualifications and the marks obtained in
personal interview conducted on 18™ June, 2015, the Board has compiled the result of 89 posts.
The candidates bearing the following Roll Number have been declared successful. The marks
secured by the candidates have also been shown against the roll numbers. The result is also available
on the web page of the HPSSSB, Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.nic.in).

07 posts (Gen.(UR)=04, SC(UR)=02 & ST(UR)=01 kept vacant due to court cases.

25 posts ( Gen.(WFF)=01, OBC(UR)=11, OBC(IRDP)=03, SC(UR)=08, SC(IRDP)=01,
SC(WFF)=01 remained vacant due to non availability of suitable candidates.

Sr.No RoliNo Name Total Marks
1 393502  HARISH KUMAR _ 126.23
2 393503  RAKESH KUMAR 134.79
3 393505  BALWINDER SINGH 129.16
4 393506  AJAY KUMAR 130.87
5 393511  JAGMOHAN CHAUHAN 147.92
6 393512  SANDEEP KUMAR 14243
7 393513 RAJIV KUMAR 14336
8 393514  HARDISH SINGH 146.82
9 393518  VINOD KUMAR 121.66

10 393519 PARVINDER KUMAR 138.36



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

393520
393521
393525
393528
393529
393530
393531
393533
393536
393537
393538
393540
393541
393542
393543
393547
393548
393550
393551
393552
393553
393554
393556
393557
393561
393562
393564
393565
393566
393567
393568

393572

AJEET KUMAR
PRADEEP KUMAR
SHASHI KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR
JAMIT SINGH
PAWAN KUMAR
DINESH KUMAR
VIKAS

RASHID MOHD
RAJWINDER SINGH
MANOJ CHANDER
SUNIL KUMAR
JASWINDER SINGH BAINS
SATISH KUMAR
KAMAL KANT
SANJAY KUMAR
MAKHOLI RAM
AMIT DOGRA
SANDEEP KUMAR
MANOHAR LAL
PRITAM CHAND
SAVIN PATIAL
MAHENDER KUMAR
MUNISH KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR
NAVJOT

HAPPY CHAUDHARY
VIJAY KUMAR
AMAN DEEP
BHUPINDER KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR

GURDEYV SINGH

123.06
129.04
129.62
128.02
140.92
114.72
151.76
131.58
130.27
139.33
129.83
126.52
130.18
139.66
129.14
125.79
129.71
136.50
123.03
114.16
130.65
131.79
136.05
139.48
141.81
130.59
135.65
142.04
128.15
119.98
140.82

156.75



43 393576 RAJNEESH JASSAL 140.12
44 393577 VIKRANT CHAUHAN 148.37
45 393578 PANKAJ SHARMA 141.56
46 393583 GURCHARAN SINGH 121.78
47 393585 AJAY KUMAR 103.44
48 393586 HARJINDER SINGH 133.99
49 393588 ASHISH 129.71
50 393589 SUNIL KUMAR 128.54
51 393593 RAINISH KUMAR 155.09
52 393594 SANDHIR THAKUR 136.57
53 393595 GURMUKH SINGH 144.63
54 393597 PAVNINDER 141.71
55 393599 RAJ KUMAR 129.66
56 393601 AJAY CHAUHAN 135.02
57 393602 AJAY KUMAR 137.68

(Total Candidates: 57)

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent

error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the right to gectify the same later on.
>

Dated: 6™ August, 2015 (Vijay Kumar
Secretary,
H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board,
Hamirpur.



