

H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR .

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the final result for the recruitment of **89 posts** {Gen.(UR)=37, Gen.(IRDP)=09, Gen.(WFF)=01, OBC(UR)=15, OBC(IRDP)=03, SC(UR)=16, SC(IRDP)=03, SC(WFF)=01, ST(UR)=03 & ST(IRDP)=01} of **Male Multipurpose Health Worker (On contract basis)** (Post Code: 440) in Department of Health Services , Himachal Pradesh against advertisement No. 30/2015 Dated 13th February, 2015.

In response to this advertisement, total **382** applications were received. **102** applications were admitted provisionally for direct personal interview due to small number of candidates.

On the basis of marks of Academic/ Essential qualifications and the marks obtained in personal interview conducted on **18th June, 2015**, the Board has compiled the result of **89** posts. The candidates bearing the following Roll Number have been declared successful. The marks secured by the candidates have also been shown against the roll numbers. The result is also available on the web page of the HPSSSB, Hamirpur. (<http://www.himachal.nic.in>).

07 posts (Gen.(UR)=04, SC(UR)=02 & ST(UR)=01 kept vacant due to court cases.

25 posts (Gen.(WFF)=01, OBC(UR)=11, OBC(IRDP)=03, SC(UR)=08, SC(IRDP)=01, SC(WFF)=01 remained vacant due to non availability of suitable candidates.

Sr.No	Roll No	Name	Total Marks
1	393502	HARISH KUMAR	126.23
2	393503	RAKESH KUMAR	134.79
3	393505	BALWINDER SINGH	129.16
4	393506	AJAY KUMAR	130.87
5	393511	JAGMOHAN CHAUHAN	147.92
6	393512	SANDEEP KUMAR	142.43
7	393513	RAJIV KUMAR	143.36
8	393514	HARDISH SINGH	146.82
9	393518	VINOD KUMAR	121.66
10	393519	PARVINDER KUMAR	138.36



11	393520	AJEET KUMAR	123.06
12	393521	PRADEEP KUMAR	129.04
13	393525	SHASHI KUMAR	129.62
14	393528	DINESH KUMAR	128.02
15	393529	JAMIT SINGH	140.92
16	393530	PAWAN KUMAR	114.72
17	393531	DINESH KUMAR	151.76
18	393533	VIKAS	131.58
19	393536	RASHID MOHD	130.27
20	393537	RAJWINDER SINGH	139.33
21	393538	MANOJ CHANDER	129.83
22	393540	SUNIL KUMAR	126.52
23	393541	JASWINDER SINGH BAINS	130.18
24	393542	SATISH KUMAR	139.66
25	393543	KAMAL KANT	129.14
26	393547	SANJAY KUMAR	125.79
27	393548	MAKHOLI RAM	129.71
28	393550	AMIT DOGRA	136.50
29	393551	SANDEEP KUMAR	123.03
30	393552	MANOHAR LAL	114.16
31	393553	PRITAM CHAND	130.65
32	393554	SAVIN PATIAL	131.79
33	393556	MAHENDER KUMAR	136.05
34	393557	MUNISH KUMAR	139.48
35	393561	SURESH KUMAR	141.81
36	393562	NAVJOT	130.59
37	393564	HAPPY CHAUDHARY	135.65
38	393565	VIJAY KUMAR	142.04
39	393566	AMAN DEEP	128.15
40	393567	BHUPINDER KUMAR	119.98
41	393568	SUNIL KUMAR	140.82
42	393572	GURDEV SINGH	156.75


 A handwritten signature consisting of a vertical line on the left, a wavy line in the middle, and a diagonal line on the right.

43	393576	RAJNEESH JASSAL	140.12
44	393577	VIKRANT CHAUHAN	148.37
45	393578	PANKAJ SHARMA	141.56
46	393583	GURCHARAN SINGH	121.78
47	393585	AJAY KUMAR	103.44
48	393586	HARJINDER SINGH	133.99
49	393588	ASHISH	129.71
50	393589	SUNIL KUMAR	128.54
51	393593	RAJNISH KUMAR	155.09
52	393594	SANDHIR THAKUR	136.57
53	393595	GURMUKH SINGH	144.63
54	393597	PAVNINDER	141.71
55	393599	RAJ KUMAR	129.66
56	393601	AJAY CHAUHAN	135.02
57	393602	AJAY KUMAR	137.68

(Total Candidates: 57)

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Dated: 6th August, 2015


 (Vijay Kumar)
 Secretary,
 H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board,
 Hamirpur.